## BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

| ied) | Docket No.: 23-CONS-3176-CSHC |
|------|-------------------------------|
| for) |                               |
| )    | CONSERVATION DIVISION         |
| )    |                               |
| )    | License No.: 30163            |
|      | ,                             |

## **ENTRY OF APPEARANCE**

COME NOW Charles C. Steincamp and Diana E. Stanley of Depew Gillen Rathbun & McInteer, LC, and hereby enters their appearance on behalf of Great Plains Petroleum, Inc. (Operator) in the above-captioned matter.

Respectfully submitted,

DEPEW GILLEN RATHBUN & McINTEER, LC 8301 E. 21st St. N., Suite 450 Wichita, KS 67206-2936 Office: (316) 262-4000

Fax: (316) 265-3819 <u>chris@depewgillen.com</u> <u>dstanley@depewgillen.com</u>

By /s/Charles C. Steincamp
Charles C. Steincamp #16086
Attorney for Great Plains Petroleum, Inc.

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that on this 10<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2023, the Entry of Appearance was electronically filed with the Commission's Docket Room, as well as a hard copy mailed via USPS to Jonathan R. Myers as Presiding Officer and a copy e-mailed to the following:

Tristan Kimbrell, Litigation Counsel Kansas Corporation Commission Central Office 266 N. Main St., Suite 220 Wichita, KS 67202-1513 t.kimbrell@kcc.ks.gov

Todd Bryant, Geologist Specialist Kansas Corporation Commission Central Office 266 N. Main St., Suite 220 Wichita, KS 67202-1513 t.bryant@kcc.ks.gov

Jonathan R. Myers, Assistant General Counsel Kansas Corporation Commission 266 N. Main St., Suite 220 Wichita, KS 67202-1513 j.myers@kcc.ks.gov

Richard Williams
Kansas Corporation Commission
District Office No. 4
2301 E. 13<sup>th</sup> Street
Hays, KS 67601-2654
r.williams@kcc.ks.gov

/s/Charles C. Steincamp Charles C. Steincamp #16086